S

W

‘r

$ATA pocument 6701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Steeplechase Elementary - BP #2 Building  Contract For: Total Project Change Order Number: Two (2)
12000 Grand National Boulevard Date: February 13, 2020 Date: February 26, 2021
Richwood, Kentucky 41094 REH #129-1016 / BG #19-078

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Boone County Board of Education Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC  Moaasch Constroetion Company
8330U. 8, 42 2512 Dixie Highway 1654 Sherman Avenue
Flotence, Kentucky 41042 Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Cincinnati, Ohio 45212

_ THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed deseription of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhiblis. Also Include agreed upon adjusiments
aftributable to executed Construction Change Direclives,)

Proposal 2 - Credit for deleting raised roof curbs over large Mechanical Rooms, except over mezzanine, since the indoor units
are able to be broken down into sections so roof access isn't required. DEDUCT $5,712.

Proposal 3R - Credit is being offered for adjustment of the casing allowance for geothermal wells since not as many borings
required casing as originally anficipated. DEDUCT $39,360.

Proposal 4 - There were some troes that died between bid packages and nceded to be removed since they posed a safety
“hazard. ADD $9,677.

Proposal 7 - Piping sizes for the hydronic piping running from Collaboration Room CB4 to Mechanical Rooms M6 and M7
were increased as some were found to be labeled as a smaller pipe than intended - the piping increase was caught prior o
purchase or installation of materials. ADD $1,118.

Proposal 8R. -Adda large louver with assoctated steel lintel along the Cafeteria wall in lieu of two smaller louvers. The large
louver wiil allow for better air flow up to the mechanical mezzanine. ADD $15,662.

Proposal 9R - Provide eighty three (83) camera license upgrades from Professional License to Enterprise License as requested
by the District. ADD $7,910.

Proposal 10R - Add roof drain above Assistant Principal's Office to allow for proper drainage. ADD $8,026,

Proposal 11R - The totnado consultant requested some minor changes to the shelter area during his peer review of the project
(add electric valve, connect fo panel, add toggle switch, and associated signage), ADD $4,004,

Proposal 13 - Exterior soffit modifications to accommodate an area of steel outriggers that had to be adjusted to allow for the
metai stud fureing to clear, ADD $21,586,

Proposal 14 - Miscellaneous crqdlts and adds (operable windows at food storage were deleted, toilet room modifications
_ allowed for reduction in cost; },ﬂmdg‘ .shanges to kindergarten caseworl, install crack deterrent at corners of slabs, and sawcut
exposed foundation wall ou;;/ud% th;ﬂ Musm Room), DEDUCT $643. -

The original Confract Sum was lg $ 25,889,400.00
The net change by prevmusly authomzed" Lge Ord; $ 66,096.00
The Contract Sum prior fo this Change Oider was } “' § 25,955,490.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change O n § 22,268.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order w:l ) 25,977,764.00
The Contrect Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. j ,{.ﬁ ~
.I"J (l ib

AIA Document G701 ~ 2017, Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2600 , 2001 and 2017 by Tr??ﬁ' flilfio ﬁFArchItects A rights reserved. The *American
Institule of Architects,” *AlA," he AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documems are registered { fh and ™ay not be used without permission. This dooument

was produced by AlA software et 17:30:05 ET on §2/28/2021 under Order No.2963919913 whlc expires o 69/09/2021, Is not for resals, Is llcensed for one-lime
use only, and may only ba used in accordance wlth tha AlA Contract Doctiments® Terins of Servics, To report copyright viclations, e-mail copyright@ala.org.
User Notes: {3B8ADAAF)

1




The new date of Substantial Completion wiil be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Robert Bhmet Haves & Associates, PLLC  Monarch Construction Company Boonc County Board of Education
ARCHITECT, (i Ha) ] CONTRACTOR (Fir OWNER (Firlit Auiv :
Folzvng gAY Coc IR . AT

SiGNATUREQjﬂ u E \! SIGNATURE e R SIGNATURE & ??“a By

‘ @8 el NS Eh R FERIEAY:
Ehmet Hayes, Member Scott Mohs, Project Mé‘n'aﬁel‘,} } kAl T A
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE - PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ' PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE T DATE DATE

AlA Document G701~ - 2017, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Inslitute of Architects. All rights resarved. The "American
Instilute of Architects,” “AlA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Conlract Documents® are registerad tademarks and may not ba used without permisslan. This documant
was produced by AIA software at 17:30:05 ET on 02/268/2021 under Qrder No,2983919913 which explres on 09/09/2021, Is not for resale, s licansed for one-time
use anly, and may only be used In accordance with the AlA Conteact Documents® Terms of Sarvice. To report copyright violatlons, e-mail copyright@ala.org.
User Notes: {3BSADAAF)




