Printer Friendly Screen

1of3

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
55012)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Steeplechase Elementary School

BG Number; 19-078 District: Boone County (035)
Status; Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Monarch Construction Company, 0002, Building

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number Four (4)
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 5/24/2021
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1,

| Current Approved Amount $1,542,103.00

Net Approved COs $240,637.00
Remaining After Approved COs $1,301,466.00
Net All COs $355,742.00
Remaining After All COs $1,186,361.00
This Requested Change Order Amount $100,021.00
+f-
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order
+f-
Change In CM Fee This Change Order
+-
Remaining Construction Contingency $1,186,361.00
Balance
Contract Change Requested By General Contractor; Local Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope; Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

Proposal 6R and 23 - This Change Order is for providing an additional steel angle for roof
support in fhe kitchen area since it was determined this would help expedite the schedule.
ADD $2,583

https://stafflcyschools,sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/IKDEConstructi.,.

5/25/2021, 5:10 PM.




Printer Friendly Screen

20f3

Proposal 17R2 - This Change Order is for work associated with creating another guidance
office which required additional partitions, doot, frame, hardware, electrical and HVAC wotk.
Waork also includes a desk in the nucleus space for the SRO which includes electric and camera
monitoring. ADD $68,421.

Proposal 19 - This Change Order is for wotk associated with turning a resource room into a
calming room that includes special hardware, door, wall padding, etc. ADD $15,570.

Proposal 24 - This Change Order is for providing a preschool height toilet and associated
changes to the floor slab and carrier, ADD $4,980.

Proposal 27 - This Change Ordet is for changing the size of the drains in the courtyard to better
fit with in the paver shape. ADD $2,238.

Proposal 28 - This Change Order is for providing additional underdrains at the brick pavers in
the courtyard to make sure there weren't any drainage issues that could make the pavers
buckle. ADD $6,229,

Cost Benefit To Owner ‘
Proposal 6R and 23 - Contractor was able to maintain the schedule since they didn't have to
wait for another frade to complete their work.

Proposal 17R2 - Creates another office and prominent location for the SRO.

Proposal 19 - Allows for a safe place for students to calm down without hurting themselves
Proposal 24 ~ Allow preschool age students to use the toilet.

Proposal 27 - Ensures the courtyard will have proper drainage.

Proposal 28 - Ensures that pavers will have an adequate base.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item _ Amount Percent of Total

Labor $38,197.00 318.19%

Materials $49,915.00 49.90%

Profit and Overhead $9,986.00 9.98%

Bond Insurance $1,923.00 1.92%
Cost Breakdown Total; $100,021.00

Cost for this Change Ordet supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

https://stattkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDBConstrocti...

5/25/2021, 5:10 PM




Printer Friendly Screen https:/fstaffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstructi...

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 55012)

'Y 5-a%-a)
Date
NA
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designe Date

Jof 3 5125/2021, 5:10 PM




%AL& Document G701 — 2017

) Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Steeplechase Elementary - BP #2 Building ~ Contract For: Total Project Change Order Number: Four (4)
12000 Grand National Boulevard Date: February 13, 2020 Dale: May 24, 2021

Richwood, Kentucky 41094 REH #129-1016 / BG #19-078

OWNER: (Nawie and address). ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Wasme and address)
‘Boone County Board of Educahou Robert Ehmel Hayes & Associates, PLLC ~ Monarch Construction Company
8330U.8. 42 2512 Dixie Highway 1654 Sherman Avenue
Flotence, Kentucky 41042 Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Cincinnati, Ohio 45212

THE CONTRACT I8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, altach or reference spectfic exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustmenty
am i‘bufabfe to execz;[ed Cons{mcﬂon Change Direciives.)

._Propos_al 6R and 23 - Th;s,_Change Order is for providing an additional steel angle for roof support in the kitchen area since it
was determined this would help expedite the schedule. ADD $2,583.

- 'Prbp'c_:'sal_ 17R2 - This Change Order is for work associated with creating another guidance office which required additional
partitions, door, {rame, hardware, electrical and HYAC work. Work also includes a desk in the nucleus space for the SRO
_which includes electric and camera monitoring. ADD $68,421,

_P_r'_o_pb.sal 19 - This Change Order i5 for work associated with furning a resource room into a-calming room that includes special
hardware, door, wall padding, etc. ADD §15,570.

Proposal 24 - This Change Order is for providing & preschool height toilet and associated changes to the floor slab and carrier.
ADD $4, 980.

Proposal 27 - This Change Order is for changing the size of the drains in the courtyard to better fit with in the paver shape.
ADD $2,238,

Proposal 28 - This Change Order is for providing additionat underdrains at the brick pavers in the courtyard to make sure there
weten't any drainage issues that could make the pavers buckle, ADD $6,229.

ADD...$100,021

25,889,400,00
103,448.00

—_— =350
25,992 848.00

160,021.00
26,092,869.00

. “The Contract Sum prior to this Change 0: 38 5
The Coatract Sum will be increased by this Chan o¥
" “The new Contract Sum including this Change Order willthe

= O D

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new daie of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Ovder does not include adjustments o the Coniract tgd Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the CosFangy tifhe have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the struction Change Directive.

AA Document G704~ - zo17. Copyright @ 1979, 1967, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architacts. Al rights reserved. The “American

Institite of Architects,” “AJA," the AlA Logo, and "AlA Gonlraci Documents” are registared trademarks and may not be used withoul peimission. This document 1
was produced by AIA software at 17:13:17 ET on 05/25/2021 under Order No.2063819913 which expires on 08/08/2021, ks not far resale, is Hoensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documenis® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyrdght@ala.org.

User Notes: (3B9ADASS)




NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTCR AND OWNER.

Robert Enmet Hayes & Associates, PLEC  Monarch Construction Company

ARCHITECT (Firje w VT CONTRAG) livin fame)
DU NOT O™

Boore County B§at of gﬁd“ﬁ%?
OWNER (Fir Mam LA

SIGNATURE S! G‘I N SIGNATURE h! (J SIGNATURE,

Ehmet Hayes, Member Scott Mohs, Project Manager B

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED.NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TiTLE
DATE

DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 - 2017, Copyright @ 1978, 1687, 2600 , 2001 and 2017 by The American institute of Architects, Al rights reservad. The "American

Inglitute of Archilects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Dncumanls are registerad trademarks and may not be wsed without parmission. This documant
was produced by AlA softwars at 17:43:17 ET on 05/25/2021 under Order No.20830 16813 which expires on 08/08/2021, is nat for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Bocuments® Terms of Service, To report copyright viclations, e-mail copyrght@aia.org,

User Notes:

(3BIADASS)

2




