UL CLEHULY dUltsl HLLPSH S LY SCHOULS. SNBTCPOLLLCOIIY SILES/ USAPPS/ I L B ONSTIUC oLy ..,

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
56710)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Steeplechase Elementary School
BG Number: 19-078 District: Boone County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Monarch Construction Company, 0002, Building

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number Eleven (11)
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 8/17/2022
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,542,103.00
- Net Approved COs $597,369.00
: Remaining After Approved COs $944,734.00
- Net All COs $601,036.00
' Remaining After All COs $941,067.00
This Requested Change Order Amount $3,667.00

_|_/_

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/- ;

Change In CM Fee This Change Order

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $941,067.00

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer
Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

Proposal #53 - School personnel reported several picces of kitchen equipment were tripping the
GFCI circuit breakers. The electrical contractor and a kitchen equipment representative
investigated, but to no avail. The equipment continued to trip the breakers. In an effort to
expedite a resolution and avoid distuptions to the kitchen service, STW offered a suggestion to

1of3 8/17/2022, 1:58 PM



CLIILGL 1) lUlluly [ 1V Rwiwil | Huprs. amxu\yaunuuw,auaL UlJU“lt. UULLY LGS Lib'ﬂ.{)pﬁl‘l\uﬂ\.ﬂullsll UCLIVIY ...

remove the kitchen equipment’s cord and plug connection and make it direct-wired. By doing
this, the National Electric Code permits the removal of the GFCI trip function. Past experience
has shown certain types of kitchen equipment can cause GFCI devices to trip. The cost
associated with this proposal is to remove the GFCI type circuit breakers, remove cord and
plug connections, provide new non-GFCI breakers, and direct-wire the offending equipment.
ADD §$3,667

Cost Benefit To Owner

Proposal #53 - There was far more money spent by the contractor and the design team to work
through this solution than what is being presented to the Board. Kitchen equipment will
function properly without tripping breakers.

* There is a credit included in this proposal for the power modifications to the kitchen
equipment that was accepted in Proposal #48 / included in Change Order #9

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead,

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $2,353.00 64.17%

Materials $635.00 17.32%

Profit and Overhead $658.00 17.94%

Bond Insurance $21.00 0.57%
Cost Breakdown Total: $3,667.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

20f3 8/17/2022, 1:58 PM



rrinter rrienaty dcreen nups://starrkyscnools.snarepoimt.convsiies/dsapps/ KD eLonstruction/...

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 56710)
D
p'd st L 24- an
o~
Archite@' Date
A
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

3of3 8/17/2022, 1:58 PM



E;EAIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: {Nume and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Steeplechase Elementary School Contract For: Total Project Change Order Number: Eleven (11)
BP #2 Building
12000 Grand National Boulevard Date: February 13, 2020 Date: August 17,2022
Wallon, Kentucky 41094 REH #129-1016 / BG #19-078
OWNER: (Mamie and address) ARCHITECT: (Nume and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and adidress)
Boone County Board of Education Robert Ehmel Hayes & Associates, PLLC Monarch Construction Company
8330 U.5.42 2512 Dixie Highway 1654 Sherman Avenuc

Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Cincinnati, Ohio 45212

Florence, Kentucky 41042

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, atach or reference specific exhibits. dlso include agreed upon adjustmients
attribitable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Proposal #53R - School personnel reported several pieces of kitchen equipment were tripping the GFCI cireuit breakers. The
electrical contractor and a kitchen equipment representative investigated, but to no avail, The equipment continued to trip the
breakers. In an elfort (o expedite a resolution and aveid disruptions to the kitchen service, STW offered a suggestion to remove
the kitchen equipment’s cord and plug conneetion and make it direct-wired. By doing this, the National Electric Code permits
the removal of the GFCI trip function. Past experience has shown certain types ol kitchen equipment can cause GFCI devices
(o trip. The cost associated wilh this proposal is to remove the GFCT type cireuil breakers, remove cord and plug connections,
provide new non-GFCI breakers, and direct-wire the offending equipment. ADD $3,667

The original Contract Sum was § 25,889,400.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 445.,096.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 26,334,496.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,667.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 26,338.163.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustiments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price. or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contraclor, in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

)
NOT{LID ‘l_.JiNT!L SIG‘NED' BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
i

Robeti ‘:mwt I;Ia)fe:s & Associates, PLLC  Monarch Construction Company Boone County Board of Education
“ARCHIT CT(Firm name) . CONTRACTOR ¢Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
f e P ot P bl

SIGNATURE s SIGNATURE < SIGNATURE

Lhimet H.’Eycs, Mudﬁpr f"{.n\,i_?'m A. /Ll’c'f;rz.'c 94 e [l LYy 7

PRINTED[NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAMﬁ AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

F-2%.5% S/ 22/ L
DATE DATE 7/ DATE

AIA Decument G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. Tha "American
Institute of Architects,” "AIA" he AIA Lago, and “"AlA Contract Roctiments” are ragistarad tradamarks and may not be used without permisgion This documenl
was produced by AIA soflware al 13:46:34 ET on 08/17/2022 under Order No.6102185678 which expires on 08/09/2022, is nol fof resale, is licensed for one-lime
use only, and may only be used in accordance wilh the AIA Contract Documents™ Terms of Service. To report copyright vialations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3BSADASS)



